## 2024-2025 WABO Fee Schedule

Effective July 2024

<u>CATEGORY</u>	Member/Nonmember	<u>Update Year</u>
<u>Annual Dues:</u> Population under 50,000	\$109.00	2024
	·	-
Population 50,000 – 100,000	\$212.00	2024
Population over 100,000	\$315.00	2024
Associate Member	\$222.00	2024
Government Employee (2 <sup>nd</sup> Voting Member)	\$52.00	2024
Sponsor Annual Dues:		
Bronze Sponsor	\$250.00	N/A
Silver Sponsor	\$500.00	N/A
Gold Sponsor	\$800.00	N/A
Diamond Sponsor	\$1200.00	N/A
Platinum Sponsor	\$1600.00	N/A
<u>Quarterly Meetings:</u> Includes lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV equipment and professional development	\$73.00	2024
Annual Meeting:		
Includes the same as above plus awards and	\$119.00/\$140.00	2024
banquet	\$47.00 Banquet Guest	2024
Education Seminars: Includes instructor, lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV equipment, CEUs	\$170.00/\$227.00	2024
<u>Annual Education Institute:</u> Includes instructors, lunch, coffee & pastries, meeting room fees, AV equipment, CEUs	\$145.00/\$170.00 Late \$206.00/\$227.00 Late (nonmember)	2024 2024
AEI Trade Show Fees (per day)	\$315.00	2024

Accreditation		
ACO Application/Renewal	\$57.00	2024
ACO Honorary Member Renewal	\$0.00	N/A
COAP Tuition Fee	\$372.00	2024
COAP Administrative Fee	\$26.00	2024
COAP Technology Fee	\$26.00	2024
Self-Guided Training	\$170.00/\$227.00	2024
Welder Program	See program	2024
Special Inspection Program	See program	2024
Fabricator Program	See program	2024
Job Ads on WABO website	\$57.00./\$88.00	2024